(1/4)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20250317
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_automotive_power_bcl322520rt-d_en
Inductors for power circuits
Wound metal
BCL series (for automotive)

LxWxH dimensions
3.2x2.5x2.0 mm
Internal
code
Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
tolerance
Internal
code
L Measuring
frequency
DC resistance Rated current* Rated voltage Part No.
Isat Itemp
(μH) Tolerance (MHz) (Ω)max. (Ω)typ. (A)max. (A)typ. (A)typ. (V)max.
2.2 ±20% 1 0.064 0.055 3.45 4.31 3.21 40 BCL322520RT-2R2M-D
3.3 ±20% 1 0.078 0.068 3.13 3.91 2.99 40 BCL322520RT-3R3M-D
4.7 ±20% 1 0.11 0.09 2.50 3.12 2.52 40 BCL322520RT-4R7M-D
6.8 ±20% 1 0.18 0.16 2.24 2.80 1.87 40 BCL322520RT-6R8M-D
10 ±20% 1 0.23 0.20 1.71 2.14 1.72 40 BCL322520RT-100M-D
15 ±20% 1 0.32 0.28 1.33 1.67 1.47 40 BCL322520RT-150M-D
22 ±20% 1 0.46 0.40 1.20 1.49 1.20 40 BCL322520RT-220M-D
33 ±20% 1 0.67 0.59 0.92 1.16 0.99 40 BCL322520RT-330M-D
47 ±20% 1 1.05 0.91 0.80 1.00 0.78 40 BCL322520RT-470M-D
68 ±20% 1 1.63 1.42 0.68 0.84 0.62 40 BCL322520RT-680M-D
100 ±20% 1 2.29 1.99 0.56 0.70 0.52 40 BCL322520RT-101M-D
Measurement item Product No. * Manufacturer
L E4990A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance AX-114N ADEX